exidegroup.com
1
Sonnenschein RAIL
Technical data sheet
Technical features:
• Nominal capacity 33–240Ah (C5 1,70V/C 30°C)
• 	�Dryfit® Gel – VRLA technology
• 	�Excellent energy storage capacity combined with high

C10 in Ah
1.80 V/C
20 °C
C20 in Ah
1.75 V/C
30°C
(l) (w) (h)
approx.
kg
Ah Ah Ah max.
mm
max.
mm
max.
mm
SR 6V 180 A HL3 NGRC060180GS0CA 6 180 185 200 244 190 275 31 A
SR 6V 240 A** NGRC060240HS0CA 6 240 246 270 312 182 359 47 A
SR 12V 33 G V0*** NGRC120033VS0BA 12 33 34 38 210 175 175 14,2 G-M6
SR 12V 40 A HL3 NGRC120040GS0CA 12 40 41 48 242 175 190 17,5 A
SR 12V 51 A HL3 NGRC120051GS0CA 12 51 52 56 278 175 190 20,3 A
SR 12V 55 A HL3 NGRP120055GS0CA 12 55 56 65 278 175 190 20,8 A
SR 12V 61 F10 HL3 NGRL120061GS0FA 12 61 63 70 353 175 196 23,6 F-M10
SR 12V 61 A HL3 NGRL120061GS0CA 12 61 63 70 353 175 190 23 A
SR 12V 65 G HL3 NGRC120065GS0BA 12 65 67 78 353 175 190 25,5 G-M6
SR 12V 82 A RF HL3 NGRP120075GS0CA 12 75 77 82 330 171 236 29,2 A
SR 12V 75 A HL3 NGRC120075GS0CA 12 75 77 82 353 175 190 25,5 A
SR 12V 88 A RF HL3 NGRP120080GS0CB 12 80 82 88 330 171 236 29,2 A
SR 12V 80 A HL3 NGRP120080GS0CA 12 80 82 88 330 171 236 29,2 A
SR 12V 85 F10 HL3 NGRL120085GS0FA 12 85 87 105 284 267 237 33,5 F-M10
SR 12V 105 F10 HL3 NGRC120105GS0FA 12 105 108 120 345 172 289 38 F-M10
SR 12V 105 A HL3 NGRC120105GS0CA 12 105 108 120 345 172 283 36 A
SR 12V 122 A HL3 NGRP120122GS0CA 12 122 125 145 223 513 223 47 A
SR 12V 155 FT HL3 NGRL120155GS0MA 12 155 159 180 128 568 320 57 M-M8-45°
SR 12V 165 A HL3 NGRL120165GS0CA 12 165 169 190 274 518 238 63 A
SR 12V 175 F10 HL3 NGRP120175GS0FA 12 175 180 205 274 518 238 67,5 F - M10
SR 12V 175 A HL3 NGRP120175GS0CA 12 175 180 205 274 518 238 67 A
SR 12V 190 A HL3 NGRP120190GS0CA 12 190 195 210 274 518 238 68 A
*  Actual weight may differ by ±5%
**         UL94 HB certified, EN 45545-2 HL3 available upon request
***  UL94 V-0 certified, EN 45545-2 HL3 available upon request
Sonnenschein RAIL